
RESOLUTION 2009- 38 

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash designated for grant in aid 

projects Courthouse Annex Repairs and Renovation (project #GIA08) and Historical Courthouse 

Improvements (project #CFGIA) in excess of what was budgeted for 2008/2009. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _2_3_rd ___ day of February 2009 

.the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01189712-399100 GIA08 Cash Forward 
01192712-399100 CFGIA Cash Forward 

APPROPRIATION 
GIA08 

b\t~ 

01189712-562000 GIA08 Buildings 

CFGIA 
01192712-546106 CFGIA 
01192712-546250 CFGIA 
01192712-552040 CFGIA 
01192712-562540 CFGIA 
01192712-562250 CFGIA 
01192712-563250 CFGIA 

TOTAL APPROPRIATION 

Mold Remediation 
Repairs-Inside Shutters 
Tools & Small Implements 
Equipment <$750 
Inside Shutters 
Hist Cthse Proj Improvements 

ADOPTED this 23rd 

ATTEST: 

$36,545 

368 
15 
68 
56 

5,327 

$ 23.011 


