RESOLUTION 2009- 38

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward cash designated for grant in aid

projects Courthouse Annex Repairs and Renovation (project #GIA08) and Historical Courthouse

Improvements (project #CFGIA) in excess of what was budgeted for 2008/2009.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ^{23rd} day of ^{February}, 2009

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
01189712-399100 GIA08	Cash Forward	\$ 36,545
01192712-399100 CFGIA	Cash Forward	<u>\$23,011</u>
	8 1/3009	\$ 59,556
	0 12009	
APPROPRIATION		
<u>GIA08</u>		
01189712-562000 GIA08	Buildings	<u>\$ 36,545</u>
CFGIA		
01192712-546106 CFGIA	Mold Remediation	368
01192712-546250 CFGIA	Repairs-Inside Shutters	15
01192712-552040 CFGIA	Tools & Small Implements	68
01192712-562540 CFGIA	Equipment <\$750	56
01192712-562250 CFGIA	Inside Shutters	5,327
01192712-563250 CFGIA	Hist Cthse Proj Improvements	17,177
		\$ 23,011

TOTAL APPROPRIATION

. ر. لر. ا

\$ 59,556

ADOPTED this 23rd day of February 2002 ATTEST: CHAIR EX-OFFICIØ CLERK 2/23/09

S Yayon